SMALL CRAFT HARBOURS

-ISHERIES AND  OCEANS

CANADA

HARBOUR IMPROVEMENTS
PETTY HARBOUR | \
NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR ! -
PROJECT No. 720714 2

ISSUED FOR TENDER s LOCATION PLAN

N.T.S.

LIST OF DRAWINGS:

C1 OF 6 GENERAL LOCATION PLAN

C2 OF 6 DEMOLITION PLAN

C3 OF 6 NEW SITE PLAN

C4 OF 6 NEW WHARF PLAN AND LAYOUT

CS5 OF 6 NEW WHARF ELEVATIONS

Co OF 6 NEW WHARF SECTIONS AND DETAILS




Plot Scale: PLOT_SCALE

I &* I Fisheries and Oceans  Peches et Oceans
Canada Canada
2 SMALL CRAFT HARBOURS
&3
52
%N
~N
o
w
z
ES Small Caft Harbours
Ports pour petits bateaux
CHS BM 91F9152 BRASS
PLAQUE IN BEDROCK
A NOTES:
N
%-
. 2-51 .
2:49 247 247 253 .73 CHS BM 91F9150 1. ALL ELEVATIONS ARE IN METRES
234 ORAVEL gacy p 2.50 CHS BM, 91ra180 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
AREA 2-61 2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES
263 b BEDROCK .
2:45 2:56 . . . UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
252 258 2.71 2:77 259 2 349 32 3345
- 60 2-95 - 369
CONCRETE FOUNDATION 237 3 2390385} q
2-62 » 2-49 . 3857839114
g 435240 58 2.61 77 255 2-59 Mg3-10 379 38236522 {107 +03
350 61149 0% %9_5312.32 2.f 2_62 286536 5278 278 234 «03 03
s 072073132143 1.-8711.7:5 12:;522-382.05 295 } 0.60.8070
3 19 0-820-63 /2157 221231
4 0 745.30"' 9213079 . 108147 +0-30-0-606
N4 . 0 g " g 0'310:560:55 osd
—|_ g 22 32325 ’ - - ’ 420 2 31013171 141
1819222723222 22242422 20201921 51621111 2191609 014181
323 ,,0.4262321 323242427 22212:325 201 21213192 24171 b
191922234724 304242 1042323 42.42:41" 32.32:322
by 912:22424 23 2"'2':152'32:52 042322221920 212 32122 2525262° 2424 04242521 21232 232120 101110
719 32222212127 2424232 12218202123 2 4 2 03225242* 1242426242 24 .
% 2.02:22:32 3222223 9528242 2 222‘52 , 22262 52_42.52-32-42- 2.419 232422 92 23 5 22 1919 ¢
721232227 22 942:32:423 21 0202222222 , 2328 2'2 2530 32282 625 0.4242523< 2222 93232019 2 23 %5, 410028,
1 21212-22'22'3222'0 2.42 4262823222120 2'22251 2 23 2'32-5283-13‘2'72'42422. 242 52-62‘2'72'02'02'52 5222019192 2% 5595 27 57282 8297 2.9 29 1 1.12:02:021
0192 2224 22:2 - 24254 32528204 1232:5< 3 ’ 9 .47 32 26 24
2.75 2.68 1 2.223212 . 2_52.32-232 32 02 2727 628 2.12 302. 22325221 92 o2, 24252420 23 28 _ 36_.3 3.3 34 34
Y 2:53 2:38 5222229 22:32:624 20192 32628314°7 22222222 L - 1 30 26 33
> 1620212 22.32 22222 2523 3232 02:221 1222 3125222 222 32.32-42"2"2' 2223 2428527 5, 282° 30313 353838 > 36
2232222 2- ] 2_22_32.42-5 903232322 2 020212 5§30 2 +2.32:32- 72.52:322 242 n 7 27 .2 325533 ¥
2:55 2'4 57 Lo 1232 2'12322222 . 2-42"'2"’2'2222_2 12019202 22220 0123242825292 22- 52827272700 12323 2% 27 279828 3 3 3.53.53-53-57;'73°
d ’ 42:322 ’ 2032424224 . 1212:22:44 22.22:22:522 s 2626 ’ 401421232 . o 20303 : 41
1.72:02 223122 32_42_32.12 202 22222 2 242.12-02'02202202 2.22.022222'322 3222 022242 '522582 92.52.52-72'82'822.77224:,2_52-42-4‘2'4'2'4 2425 28 29 303'1 313132 3'3_1 :;54_ 38 3737 3% 3995 3837 . 3130 0-817
. ) 0224 21212 42.32-22 21.92:02: 5 42.42.22_0 2.02:22" 2123 2.1 2.32:42- 2124 2_32_42.7 82 52.82'4‘2'52.4 72 0424 2,829 2930 303 3333 35 O 37 37 3437 3738 3 31 . ;
31920242 2.12:22:32 02212123 2 5262524232 212439 302 120212323 232428 % 233 ,3233343% 353536 o3 838 42 32 31 1
182123 19.221212 101242425 9.22:32- 262122 028282 20.32:3 131313235323 373830 4,37 532 . 1.8
) . 12 1242 323 313 920212 929303 41 7534313 3526 .
536 5300 2 ] - . I~ 23222 22 52221202021 212 12 922424242 z 2322222121 24222 24286242127 243 2830302927 go102 1212223 552324 202 27282929 39 353636363% 37383039 4041 49 30 3 36 353539 (4 26
01087 917 1A 00 T E AR > 2,1 - . ] 0 18523 5 SY5 2017171816 - 7% 22.22:223% 21182121 21212 019 2222232 22340 5 42,22.22-22'32' 50.4212:1 23252 52.52:52:52 421202 29222 262827% o 333 3438 53536 383° 434 $04846 413935 35 02627
8_ 21520211313 181.81.86201916161414131.31213181676F1512%3 1.8 4q 2124 ' 2018 T8 161.71.51.31.42.02.02.12.42.30.2 90212229 2 2021192 120212 2.22 32.32:3252 526 '32_02 021 2426252 042 32324252 2 4242321 2322222 124 2.22-32""2'32'4 97 272728 29303532323 3 343% 3-3 1373637 40 414142 4243 .4_5 4.7 3635 X] e
041.52:22.52.22.12.12.02.02.32.32.12.02.12.32.22.12.12.22.22.20.42.22.31.91.91.91.91.82.22.22.12.12.12.02.11.4 16 1.8 12221212.32.42020292" ,, 161.80.0202.426 2.32.32.32.22.0 2.1 g 2419212322 22 2322212121 2129 2'32_42.32-32'52 5252 4+2.02023262 2626 P 52.52827272° 312 402211902322 212 2.2 304 12829 203031313253 33 3 3438 . 144 ﬁ_’i“"‘f .4_5 4848404554030 s 37
51102060420 1.9191821210.30.3230.20404 2.30.101040.50.5060.52.52.30.40.4220.1 21012100022325210202 2324072625 0401192003 0.50.502.32.30.30.40.5020.11.01.82.2 " 19:02:0222:32 24 392212121 23252 042222222 3242 10.62:52:5272% 262 2.92:82:6293° 292 00623222127 2122935592232 2525262 303 323334 3% 34383 373838383° Je4od 4344 go4s 4550 4 ° Y 36
3091.52.50.41.81.72.21.8 212424230323 042.32.3242.30424 26262.5060626026042.32.222020.10.10.40.70.72.50.30.4042.52.72.60.70.70.50.40.40.4242.40.40.42.120262.7 2.4 2304222221 : > 92191925252 12'52'32 \4232322292° 0424 21242322232 2_72.72-62-‘-‘2"'252's 26282 52-72-93'°2'92'92_72.32-1 22212222 22232424 2420 203030313132 5363635353637 37 394040 41414149, %) s 4 45560 " 43 A4 36
204 1.11.82.50.50.50.52.40.42.30.30.32.30.30.30.42.40.40.40.10.30.40.50.60.40.42.70.80.72.6 2.50.42.32.30.22.10.42.402.70.72.4 2.10.22.6 2.62.82.82.80.80.80.72.62.30.52.50.50.4 2.20.20.50.4 2.4 2.6 2.6 2.52.62.30.20.5 2 221'1 23 '22_1 222524 22:22- 0324242722 12224 '42 2 52.522222528 242929 09242525 .52.72-5262.6 29282 626212122 21222 2.32324272% 5232323333 36353 e ot '4.0 40 4.14__0 4.0 4+ 464850 54649 0.3
2 (09 02424252525242.32.221212.22.42.32.30.42.42.20.42.62.72.82.80.72.72.72.72.72.72.62.42.50.402.5062.72.82.82.8 2.22.42.62.82.92.82.72.82.82.52.52.52.52.42.52.30.42.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.62.42.12.12.52.72.7 '22_0 21 1 . ” 2- G 222242 32323 0.424222525 5242 506222125 222323 233039 2924242721 32_42_42.:52-42-72'7 2'652 4 212122 2'22_3 24 5523252839 303031 3435363637 3938 3'63.93-9 Foao 4 3'4_ 2424041414 43 4'5 40 4351535¢ . 93_44'5
.30-5061.2192.32.52.22.12.02.12.01.92.0 2.22.22.01.91.92.02.124262.72.52.52.4 2.726262.52.42.52.42.62.62.72.82.82.62.52.42.52.62.72.12.82.82.7262.52.42.32.62.62.42.4262.8262.52.52.7262.52.42.42.52.52.3 2.32' 323 17 LI Pt 3222 425242 20.22:2212 5242 20222222 322 §2.7 2.42-32'32"'2' 4222:2 23232 121202:021 ’ 9 334343334 38 737373737 37 2424343 43 4 230414242 42 59 \W
222 1212 2.32 40323222 2.2262 52.32:4252 524242 20526262 2324 2627 2 314323 3535353 4041 4 4444434 5959 ;,595 56 33
60-70.7081.01.21.71.91.91.71.71.7161.71.7161.51.51.51.21.516 1.71.9 212.2222.32.32.4 2.4 2.32.32.4 2.4 2.32.62.52.72.926 272626262628  262.72.72.7262.5262626242.32526262.4242828252524 25252425, ;0221 1413902119 A Ean ¢ 0.52:624222 32: 401222222 052 2.32:5242 .52:526242°% 20124 2020222 9124 2:0202° 2125 pe” 2728283037 343434389557 (35 3838 41 42424345 45454 4575859 62 #3159
1210100911  1614151411121212131.212121:2131:3141.71.8191.9 212324 2422222.3232:524262.726252625242526262225262626 252525 26 25 2626 28262822222726262423° ;052219 17 9422191827 17 1 '12 512'_5 20 167 T 232523222 122222 1932223232 32425 2 42_22.42-42'32"'2'52 042524232 4242 21212 1202324225 01e 2 2224 27 . 2';.9 30 3_03. 33534 343° 36 3 042414242 o 52 595 A2hs . .t .g PROVINCE OF NEWFOUNDLAND
9091.01.11.21.21.41.51.71.51.51.41.31.31.11.01.01.11.01.01.21.31.41.61.31.31.01.4 1.4 1.4 1.31.6 1.8 2.02.22.32.62.52.42.30.42.52.52.52.20.6 2.72.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 0.6 2.52.52.50.50.50.50.52.6 26 26 262.72.82.8262.2 2.802.72.92.52.4 2_6252_42.42-725 '5 25222123 2-1122'.1 2_52.42_32_52.:52-32-‘ . S 52425242 22222 522122222 42225 '52.52_52_52_42.5252 5504242525 422 2'22121 0223211919 2-91 . 20212228 28 2: prpe2 313 323334 345353536 384 4545 ro4stobots 47495 596368, 550717 -7 5.7 485" 25.56-3
11.21.21.21.41.51.5161.71.71.81.61.31.21.1091.01.1 (0.91.01.00606060-50-4Q,004£70-80-860-81-21.3 2.22.42.42.42.42.41.92.32.32.52.72.7 2.52.52.2262.52.42.32.42.52.52.52.52626262.72.72.8 2.32.52.62.62.62.8 292_92_92.53-1 3-‘22':22_52_52.3 212029 f.s " 12_42_32_‘-,2.42-52- 262 23 2'4242.62_52.22-22'2 22'12252_1 0.222242 2"'22' 508252 52.52:62%8 22'57252_42_42.42-4232"' 5424222_2 21212119 12'0202_0 2123 2.52-62-;%';_72',72_6 303 13-1343'353-6 ge 4aqsdsds 47 474848 5'1 52 515059 52 5 ?5.9576-6 73767673 695 6-%.9 69. %’17 4 ./"\ PERMIT HOLDER
411 17 1516 1.82.01.7161.31.11.11.01.00.40.40-40-60-80-90-6 08162025 222.2242.392.32.325262.52.525252.32.32.42.402.3 2.59252524242626262.72.82.82.7262626 2.8 < 830 < 421222119« 42525252 242 52.32:2212" 3242625 2626272 40426252 2212121294 32525 5% 27 : A 253538 383g394144% 94849499 062666707 368 067 e .
0-10 9292 908272 5 .32 425 2222 52628 7252 322232 1222 28 3333 8494 . .0 6 9 773
21.0081.41.7161.51.92.12.116 1.2040-30-2G-40-5 - . . §p11.01.92:42.32.32.22.2 | 2122 2625242424 23 2402224212424025262625262.72.8 2.82.82.7262.92.92.9 2_9922_9 3030 239022_52_5 2522232129 2 ‘;22 4223522_-, 952:5 2% _ 52625 ‘122_52_32.2 22202023 222 06272827 72:32 5922_4 2224202127 27 227522-5 26262628 232 3322_21 2222222222 22 2132 ; 23225 55 27 28203039 3 ;‘: 4.44-5 47 4 :7 4748494949 5051 545252 i“;so 5366646368 706669 .75 7-97 577-6 50727069 70 This Permit Allows
55l 1100140906041:3 07045 - ) X 1.01.4262.32.12. 2.2243-2.1 2.00.42.60.42.20.30.42.32.32.30.30.32.30.00.42.402.50.4 0.6 2.52.60.72.90.8 JHD:72.52.42.52.9 3.0 0.9 3.0 3.0 31 3'29 2.82-5 0526212020 19 12'22.4 052624242527 pa03 2428232°% 3922226 1 5232323242 2 1201920292 2726252 19324232322 21258 552427205 282 09522262528 2728 972727262 52523 22'52 404252626 2-\”2'422'52_2 212P24 . 28, 32.82-5 2930 3433 3:’;-5 9 i aadsded? 252 5_25'2 5 $666564565° 67697 6568 6940 g1 7 N
T2 02038 026 098 I 141.922202002.22302.20.204242.32.22.104 24 22222322 242324 25250262.72.82.52.42.42.42.12.32.42.50.8 30272 5728252821 2.32:12:0 2-2 5528272424 26242 002:32529 2495 25262424262426252625422 2224 32020 2 22 0626252 421232022 20202° 042428 2725232 22 828242428 27272 232 3232328 0626252528 2625 2'52; 0.4212:223 25, 627 2.62929313* '3_4 36363%, 4647474848 50515 5457606467 & 60 52 63 6° - AFN ENGINEERING INC.
| £¢ 0-8711 .'%'19;2250.55 0-41 ?_- 82 164 | 082:02.11.91.9 2.12.22.22.22.32.32.4 2.12.12.32.42.52.32.22.12.42.52.20.20.42.42.42.42.52.42.30.20.32.562.22.12.32.22.32.42.70.7 2123 '32_5 2525202521 222 2527282728262322022326252+4 2.52 9 32.52:326252° 25 32.32_52.42-42-52"'2' 04232 1 2526252 22323 2323232 40.42:5252828 262 2.6272:8252 52424 52.5232* 242427 232324252 2628 59422232425 25827 2';_72.7 28 39343* 5,36 63040414448 4442 4647474957 53  5862645° 6s S 54 5554137 74 8
o A .81 o 141825 5 716212.22.12.192.10.20.20.32.29.22.22.19.32.32.22.32.32.20.32.30.22.20.32.4 2.12.22.32.22.2 2.1 2.0 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.12.22.30.4 2.2 2.1 21212 625232:32:12:294217 30292723 2623222 9224 2_;,2.42-4-2-42'4 1072628 2526252 1242 23252 52:52:4 62424 1 42524202 126 2_52.72-52-32 221242 5252628 12726252 24242 2 423232 52625 404242525 26262 23222424 24 2_.,2;_72-72-72"’ 3_13_23.33'3 3835 3894, o 43434548 4s4s® 47 50535° 635 54 5453, . g3 54 3% 4957 . : : :
243 2-48 61.40.10.42.20.22.22.32.12.12.12.32.22.22.12.0 2.12.32.22.22.1 2.12.22.22.42.22.12.0 2.12.22.12.02.02.0 2.0 2.1 2.12.12.22.30.4 2.4 2.20.4 2.42.5 56 2.4 0.6 202223 62727 9 72_52_52.52-32-3 24 23212128 25262 2.52625 252024 2: 32.52:425 26 25242 .82:52:3 .2 . 525 504242422 2 62525 242:32 232 2.32 52_42-32-42 2 +2.32 324242 22& 2.52:32:5 2624242 2_32.32-42-3 2020% 232324 26 26 '52_52'5.52 31'3 3.3 3838~ 3939 A; 414243 , 45454747 4748 go 6% > 541 ) ' Topractice Professional Engineering,
2:36 51118232:42:32222222.020232:3242:3 21212221 212022242324 2:12.020202122222221212121212323 23 222320 ) 19522002024 2050% 200 ;5532223205 5 ) 195242420 62624292425 85.494 982527270 D 1, 3912122202570 pa2828202¢ 222323242°2°5 ) 1562322232300 L) 19428282520 2423202320 0 ) 2623222200, 42528262°2° ) 20200057 293032 35, 343836 3538303040 41T 444 053250 5575752050525 4 in Newfoundland and Lebrador. 52" (A2
. 52 22 .72 . 52.32- 5 .32- . R Tc A B . 74850 - 3556579/ 958585 . .
9.45 2.44 2.42 71.11.92.32.32.22.12.12.12.12.12.42.32.22.22.12.12.22.12.12.12.22.32.32.42.22.02.02.02.02.12.1 2.2 212222212323 2.3 2222 23 9424252020 275772628 0626 0.52:42:222 222 123242524 262527 262724202224 42626 262625 30.526242325 22202 °22 1082:3252425 2427 552121 232 2:3 93242322 2222 1920 2.22:62:52 2': g.s 262625 242 32224 2_32_52_52.32-32'42 2 2_52_52.52-32'2 2123 0424 2.42-52-;2.,'62_52.72'g 3 3432 33 3_33.3%'_54 36 36 :35_: 39 3939404 43 4113,% 45484747 4 5253 S 153 56 . 36 Permit No. as issued by APEGNL FO202
238 2-41 81.21.9212.52.32.31.91.92.02.42.42.42.32.22.20.29.20.22.22.22.2 2.32.6 2.12.12.02.02.0 2.12.12.22.22.12.12.22.22.12.12.22.22.22.3 2.22.2 2.30.50.4 2.52 0424227 2.728 9252523 23252 2.52627252.32.22.32.52.82.424 2424255050403 23232 40424202024 24 2'0 0.42422222* 2321 '22_5 23202022 2323 3-32-021 ': 12'?0 2.0 2324242 225 26252527 252 322f2'5 252524272 2224242 405242622 212122 2324 2';_25'5 26 2_72'722'3722':,3" 3';43' 35 3+ 33.5 38 3_.5 39 414243 41'5 474} 04950515 53 4 .5 5- which is valid for the year_2021
L 1118212524230.01.91.92204242:3222.22223212122222.22424222121222.222222222 2222 222122222223 22'_42.32-:5 242323575 ¢ 628272:82:7% 423 252:4252:424269324 2:22.22.22:32:4262:4242:293, 102 24252324 ., 523262222 2324 0.12120222°3 21212 9223212121 22242 50223242423 232 2.52:52:520627 272427 282 2.32 5232324242 39423212027 22 2525 2528 28 287 29303532 33:;4 35 34 38 3737 383940404 4244% 48° 5! 52 4" -
2.49 281 251 2.34 _ y 212025252426 192022 2424222222 22 22222323232221212322212221222223222322 22 552222 * 23232324 2424242526262.72425232424 2323 2626242425 2* 22 324252629255 24222323 22227 % 5352223 5. 20 1212022222 221212221232 102202222252 5252427272424 222427575 ) 4952 242 22421212123 .42 52425 262,630 3.;,3.5:',.7:’3-63'!s 53430383838 .3 o " s 4o 49 444
257 a2 T2 "% 145 1 19470 1.11.72.20.50.40.42.21.91.92.02.20.324 2.3 2.32.32.12.12.12.22.3242.32.22.12.1 20242121  2.22.1212222212.2222.32.32.32.3 2.30.40.42* 2-‘;2_5 26 252424262.4042.52.52.52.4 24 ,01222128 26252 2_32.42.42-42.32.52-5 s 22 2223 2_12.12.22_242_52.5 #29222.25 10 10 4, 22: 21212324275 © L 502232 S 052628282522 71" 24& v4242:3232 9121212127 2:22- o 262828, 59029 3 '2 5032343535 3445 3_5%5 363637385593939 194141424 1474949 51 hlg 51
70 2 a4 — @ . . 2,0 40710 3042421 2019 5.09.20.30.20.30.40.42.39.2 1912127 2224 53519.091211.01.82101232.22124 21212202 2222 o2 .22_32_32_32.42- s .52_52_42.32.3 241 _42_52_72.72.52. .52.42_72_52.52.3 .22_42_52_52.52- 05 22 21 2.02_11 o .12.. 242.39.00.0,. 292094 12192235 5, .02 194222 - 5252628 03,2 5042323242 - 22424 2_22.:5.2- 2425 27 " os06 28 2-'{9 30 534 363636 o 41 42 -;4-4_5 49 co
2 =2=30 81 819019232 019 305257 2 23527 242 2 52:52 2.12 42524232 2.52:325 21 2:19.2). P 2.02.09.0 121 5 2 2525262 2 42.52:5 42.32:3 32.2 22 5506242 2 333 434 535 s 63637383 $od142 4959 4.
[54°]  WOODEN DECK SHED .340:13 0- 220012121 211 5232220290 2: 292212223 2. 21202121 22 21212129 241 12422232224 2.2 2222222222 4593 247 2526252525 240:32426252:32323252527 242 202322222 5.4 2.32.32.5 0192.05.15 1562 22:12. ] 05,024 2122025 4., 0515424240403, 0, - 525 2624 5606232 5042324242755 98 26 £°50 2 2324 726262:728303.2323 %51 3‘_3%.3 33 33343434 38535 %5 3 839
67010 02423 51.8242 022232 3222124 232322 02 222 241 282 203 02.05.0 . 8. 09, . : - 2 26 9.5262:82 7 287733 345 33 737 537373 44647 52
_ 5202017 2026182 262 02020202 23232323 21212223 60122211 002222:222242.32.22.22.32.22.2 272.32.30.32.3042.52.5, ,9.32.524 0424212 272522222424242323232224 922222 54 2:09.1 0.3242424 29 27 g4 832 536 37 434 49
0-4648)-29 0-23 - 732 .021.91 92_020201_91-31-7 2-531323_23231 1_61,51.52.022-0202.0202_1 24 2'32'322'322'2222_32.2 212121 2—1 2'020212.22-3232'02'022'020202.0 21241 2.02-022-1 512221 222324 95242122 21242 322232 3 €42 4‘2.52_42_52_52-52-4 22222_22_12_22.522-552 .32_22_1%.0 50202221 2018 92212122 2.1 232221222122111 Sy . 2_32.5.24-2 2.52.62-6 2227 2_82_92_92.722-9922-.9 2.7 24 3132333.33_43_43_53-53-35353.53_6 38,56383940 454748 g 49 5.4
- g 019 : 32526 12118 51717202 2.122 g 32325222 2222122204 2212021« 524262520 32 s 2.5242:44 §2:32:22:4< 22.12620<° 32020204 0212422 L2195, ’ . . : 27 029 < 03030319 233349° : 3 48 475
8172 0.22:02:3 9190212 181 22.32:1 241 222323 12222 122222 324262 23232 4232 23242 1232 323212 202 3. . 5 293:02 03130 3132 3 1 424
0202030° 50.32:52323 141516191 20 181820212 2020192022 32121212 2221212 2.32:32:32 9262323 32 0.5, . 242+ 2427 72 12:29. 2:42.2. . 01.94. 200 2549, 4. “49. 3. . 2:5).5,.7 292729 3130303 030 4 49
82.52- . 71.51- 30.124 4042 2.32:322 2.32:323 930302 323 25 4262221530122 12 12.19.2 02.09. 124 0. 09, 3.3, -39. 4945, 4. 3. 5).5. 5.7 24930 103030309734 31 0404 48 50 849
50311182 1914131518 51617 207 201718 52.32:3262:3 21 2222232624 2.7292:828 52626256 42428292 02323232 42525 2425242 2:22.01 91’9 2423350 19. 01.92.07. 1202.25. 42:39.15. 2219, 545, 223, 4240.5) 55 5% 2025267 65 1 2930393 738383 5464845 4
02020303 08121818 1413141 15 13111617282 24242423 252525272 79727282 92.5625262: 20624221 0424242 2. 22223 2-21.91.9 2. 3. 12.09. 1215, 92.09.05. 29.29.25. 29.29.15. 32.49.35. 2).37.55. 5. 6. 28).8), 29 30 317434313130 53336383 4041414 4.7
: 1314 1418 1715 1 3262828 9292928 2029272 2727292 529313 4242324 5252525 2724202 2 2 18175 3 : =2 . : ®293.03.03.0 313 35323 1383832 4747
151412 41413 141723232 1282828282 7272729 282828 2727252 22:0212 525242 8272626 2 213161718444 ©3:03.03.0 3434 535373 43 4° 7
50.72: 3.02 2.42828 2.32.7390 0322212 204242 §26272 242222 2. 8 p 303.03.23 4 3% 353835 404141%1 544 4.7 47
20224252 3033333332 52.52325 1222221 1212627 40424242 2325252 728 95252826 1212121 -3 1 31323.23.37 5 73737 4 4546%7 49 44
11181922 0.524242627 6062423232 2242221222 0212324232 052625242 425242423 107 2 2 6262625 22202 : 3 ! 01 10.45.75, 5).5).55 15 30,3545 - 4945 5.5, _ 7. ) . 9%, 131314325 2, 3-33.33.3 43, 363 5 4.745
1-09 1181923242457 ) 2122262429 2 022121222127 2 020232219192 2232323222825 ) 05232322 222 vp42424252827 2 77262527 4262523 222124~ . 181018 - ' P2 11979, o ol 9192.2) 55 522:-32.20.2) 35282905 35 15,2 12203 45 5552 2-92:5) 5 552129067 7) 65 12722292 93 15 62 03926253 03 2 0 393. -13-2::55.23.'23'23"'3-33-4:5.4 4 3'53-53-63.553.},3'53'63'73-73-83.5 42 45 4e,s 4 43 434, o4
51822262 5242 224 212_32_42422 2222222_22_323212 55232329 2122222 5242525 262:42 25242_32_22_22.42 25252_52_42.52.52 2 2.524232 91212127202 122231 31414 ; 2 - 71.79.45. 404525 62.62.55. 304545 6).55.55, 72.75.75. . 3251 13-11 13134343 -03.23_23_23 23325;5;53.43_53_53 5335%'553-"3-43.53 63 3.73_33_93_94 o 04.03_94_14_34 sy 4 41| 394
30322222 2222 2.42:32- 2.32:42:82:°% 042323252 32324254 2427 272 2 AL o0l : : ; < 331 1:92-2 45, T4£92:62.79. “£52:3.49, 2202:9). L2:12.79. 829293, 2231313, 12 913:23.23 575 23-53.33. v 09363.63.7° s TP464.548, p.
20222323 21192424 2022323 4232223 2032423 2421212 0.5242:4 12425 02:02:0 — 52 22 . A5 4249 . -13.23. 303.13.1 3-23.33.4% 53 0 9" 3 343.5% 6 7 383 414.1
07 N1 5 02232222 22.02:12:22 32423232 52625252 204232528 50.52:526 24220 022655 3 “ 5. 625069, 7.8, 333 5% 40036363, SE3.73.73.73.7% 79.03-03.94.04. 0 1 ¥ 1414344 5 64.5
5212523 001212224 2. 290222323 2- 042 423232 02222322 2: 72626 262 10628 2% 21.81:92:22 — ) . 52922925 6% 799305, 12.75.75 £2.93.0313 53 73°23. 93.23.45 4 3. 3.4.3_53_63 5983 3.53_53_73 ; 73- 3.73_33_93 o 94- 4.14_14_24 s 34- 4.64.64
7007 1013 \ 32223 2.22: 12222 2.22- 324 2.52:4 24 222 424232 12_52_72. . 7252_52.42- 2.82'52'21 4.30 A. " . . =~ "1 5552°92:79.93 2% 23-12.95.85 2:83.75.8%, -03.23 4 23.22 5 3.32.2 - 32333334_ - 3-63.63_63_6 s /3. 383539 o 93 4..14__14__1 g 4.-34.
3 2. .0 2.4-2 124 24 241 2 2241 2.2 2.2 2- 52 324 2:2 21 52 2.2 21 2 2 72_72.72' 52_32.32-5 by o . * 0 . - a -£3.32. *52:12.79, YS-13.12, . 3437 4 3- -53.63_5 6 3 3838353 8. 4. 3-94.04_0 0 4- 4'24.14
1079211131822 042322212 10222222 42425252 9522242 0.92828 0626252 7 161 2.35 304 62 . 42 3433343 67 0 23636363 7% 00 0D 8A-03.93 9, o7 040414241,
.40.50_50 70-71.2 2.22:223 32.32:12-1 2 2.42:42 4 2: 2.52 26 2526 262 2525 5 > - 3-4‘3.33_4. 3 3-53.63_5 3+ 3-93.93_9 4 3-93.94_1 414,
41419 322252 252624 . 282726 32223 262 2525 161 — 5 . 23,3 3-43.53.5 363.73.8 393.93.93 9 4-04.04.4
31213141414 N:2s2s 3042426 1252827 2.8262:5 304252 253026 2.42:325 4242822 . — b . A 97, -13.03, 131327 4 3-33.43.4 363.63.6%.7 4-04.03.9 393.93.67 6 4
. 013131413 141827 2:42: 2.32_52.52-32' 405 26252 2.5 2.82:72:42 9.22:32626 42628242 2.6262:52 2-35 o "336 244 . i ‘ g 234347 43w D 00323, 43.23.33 2% 7259 0353.53.63 55 50 3 3-83.62 g 393.83.93 95 2 0237353 6
s181: 918151.515 23282624 . 232 323252+ 2.72:82:72 52424 31252 62:52424 321330 2-42 —_— : . SRR ot 03 43-33.53.27 37 1 313-23.23.13 15 ;92333653 23536377 3 g0 a0 93736353 4D eD 0363434 :
917181 810161819 3131818 726 9304262424 5 59425 262 42.32:425 2.72.7262 B ) A Xl 345, 9 °3-03. 313.23.13.13 52 0 2543.43.33 5 3-9363.73 5 43,3323 27 5003333,
1919 s 17 1 1818 181 21232728 2 5352323 42.32:42 ) B2z A 26593140 323231313 19 o0 33-33.53.3% 57 . 9 3 43.43.03 05 00 23-33.05.95 7,
gofp 10! 21 A 10112100 e131318 VT 262227 2_52_42.4242-*2'52 7a—1.981:02-1-65-1-821.-88 . 730k 5¢\9% 53 RL P ; 5 > 7 .222_53 2-62.52‘_5_823_ 2-92-93-03.0;?_133_33.43.22-923%.13 2524 022 272
o 081 1631514 1 0088 15 ] 2.3 . L, 3 A= ] 2lgus 1 . . . - o2 2-:2.2 53 26 2_52_4_2_12_1322-6322.72.72_72_72_:22-322.;33.0 57 2-2 2.29.05.
1o 1 01- 0.4 :40 0.8 . . . -94=2:4 §- 1 . ) 2 . _|_2-63 B ) ) R -25 . 20 44 21 1_9é 5 342 . 2 . E..'I-S PR 2.39
: . . . 5g=1-9 . : oo 2.
14 .78 . _ _ 2.41
_ . 0:FF—0.54-1:05-% - : ' 2 : ; , s 245 256 248
. 1. — = > i .33 2-36 2145 '2.50 Ay 88 2 &%\_ 275 2.49 2.50 — SHED
& > o : ECK .46
\ i CONCRETE D 268 256 o
38 ) 8 ‘
. 2.79
\2-15 4 l:l 2-84 269 4 : " 2.6 77’2‘702 7
. - 3-09 : :
3.16 .91 . 27
-18 ) A 3 7 2.86 2.81 T
8 ok 9.54 / 4 ] . C’:S.OO 2{' 0 296310 SHED SHED - 2.87 3.1: / 8633 74 vor F\SH PLAN
3\ . 4 . X
\ bss : 3 bEd { 2.6 HE, SHED 4
L L L Lah 3.04
~ / A 2.98
- AREA OF WORK SHED g ' _
V
6
7 464 357

SURVEY NOTES

SURVEY PARTY CHIEF RICHARD HEALEY LEGEND
SURVEY VESSEL ALUMINUM BOAT SYMBOLS
SURVEY DATE(S) BETWEEN JUNE 01,2010 & SEPTEMBER 22,2015

SOUNDER TYPE: SINGLE TRANSDUCER
SOUNDER SETTING  MIN/INST VEL. OF SOUND 1520 m/s
DEPTH GATE USED N/A FRE. OF TRANS. 210 kHZ

ACQUACULTURE LADDER

LIFE RING —|— _|_ _l_ _l_

ANCHOR BLOCK

POSITIONING SYSTEM USED  DGPS EWITH OTFg BOLLARD LIGHT STANDARD
LAND SURVEY POSITION BY DGPS (WITH OTF BOREHOLE MANHOLE
DATA TAPE/DISC(S) USED MARSH

CAD DRAWING FI (S): BOUNDARY MARKER VAST/TOWER

CARD POSITION BUOY

TIDAL REDUCTION SCHEME REAL TIME DGPS (WITH OTF) NAVIGATION LIGHT

CATCH BASIN OBSERVED BUOY B ISSUED FOR TENDER 6/10/21

OFFICE PROCESSOR EDDIE BEARNS CLEAT OBSERVED SPAR BUOY A ISSUED FOR REVIEW 2/17/20
DATE OF PROCESSING SEPTEMBER 2015 CULVERT PIPE PILE - dat
revisions ate
MODE OF PLOTTING LEAST OF MINIMUM DEPTHS DERRICK RANGE LIGHT : ‘

MATRIX CELL WIDTH X LENGTH 1.0 x 1.0 SAFETY POST project projet

REDUCTION OF MATRIX CELLS
SEWER OUTFLOW PIPE

SioN HARBOUR
TELEPHONE I M PROVEM ENTS

DREDGE CONTROL
CONTROL POINTS:

Pt. NAME EASTING NORTHING CD ELEV DESCRIPTION ELECTRICAL OUTLET

(W)
_n
O
NIl
FI
+
L1
i
[O]
oy
DISPOSAL ®
Q
@
®
3
[
&
X
>4
(2]
[

@ ~OX¥DP>HOrxRAKS0ceODIMN I BE D BRPIUTD

026580 372572.766 5259520.675 PROVINCAL BRASS PLAQUE IN BEDROCK FIRE HYDRANT LEPHONE. POLE
026599 370810.165 5258579.702 PROVINCAL BRASS PLAQUE IN BEDROCK FRST AlD
PWC A’ 371510.063 5258141.342 +2.423 m SPIKE IN DECK FISH HANDLING EQUIP TIDE GUAGE/STAFF PETTY HARBOUR Nl_
PWC 1-1989 371522.277 5258188.074 +2.592 m  SPIKE IN DECK : TREE
PWC 2—-1989 371446.795 5258198.959 +2.720 m  X—CUT IN BOLT OF MOORING CLEAT FOG HORN ’
PWC 5-1989 371195.825 5258174.240 +2.462 m  BOLT IN CONC. DECK FUEL PUMP UTILITY POLE
PWC 8—1989 371293.818 5258108.619 +2.546 m  BOLT IN CONC. DECK
MON. 3 371384.283 5258139.181 +4.575 m  BOLT CEMENTED IN BEDROCK H PILE VERTICAL CONTROL —+ —+ —+ —+ drawing dessin
BM 91F9150 371517.343 5258211.659 +4.857 m  CHS PLAQUE SET IN BEDROCK HORIZONTAL CONTROL WATER TAP/OUTLET

ICE PLANT WATER VALVE

INVERT PIPE WATER WELL
ALL SOUNDINGS & ELEVATIONS IN METRES. JIB CRANE WOOD PILE GENERAL

FLAG POLE l A
ALL SOUNDINGS & ELEVATIONS REFERRED TO CHS BM 91F9150 ELEV. +4.857 m LOCATION PLAN
(BRASS PLAQUE SET IN BEDROCK NEAR THE NORTHERN END OF THE NORTH BREAKWATER.)
SOUNDINGS TAKEN USING NAVISOUND 210 ECHO SOUNDER AND POSITIONED BY TIMBLE LINETYPE
DIFFERENTIAL GPS POSITIONING SYSTEM BETWEEN APRIL 20,2005 & SEPT. 22,2015 BY PWGSC SURVEY CREW. .

_%)_ ARMOUR STONE —M MARSH OUTLINE designed N.H concu
esigne CH.
COORDINATES FOR HORIZONTAL CONTROL ARE GIVEN ON THE U.T.M. MAPPING 4 CL RAILROAD ©+ -+ PROPERTY BOUNDARY
PLANE, ZONE 22, USING THE NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1983(NAD83). —  DRAN PIPE — . RANGE LIGHT EXTENSION date  JUNE 10, 2021
SOUNDINGS WERE REDUCED BY DIGITRACE & RE—CHECKED FROM SOUNDING = — — EDGE ROAD / SHOULDER — V- EE;’:,'NG WAL SCALE: 1:500 drawn  p p dessine
CHARTS BEFORE BEING CORRECTED FOR TIDE & BAR CHECK CORRECTION. — X~ FENCE LINE —— - L
—.—  FLOATING WAVEBREAK —— —— TOE OF BANK date JUNE 10, 2021
SOUNDINGS WERE REDUCED USING HYPACK MAX VER. 2013'A. o~ GUARD RAL — Q3 — TREE LNE om 1om 20m 30m 4om Som p approuve
— -~ — HIGH WATER MARK —— —— UNDERGROUND CABLE approve

ALL FIELD NOTES ARE PETTY HARBOUR BOOKS 93A & 93B. LT LOW WATER MARK

Tender v g W Soumission

DFO Project Manager

720714

drawing no. no. du dessin

—|— —|— —|— —|— —|— —|— —|— —|— project number no. du projet
o o o o o o
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NOTES:

VISIT SITE PRIOR TO TENDER CLOSE TO CONFIRM
ALL CRITICAL DIMENSIONS. EXISTING CONDITIONS
MAY VARY FROM THAT SHOWN.

FENDERS NOT SHOWN. ALL TIMBER IS CREOSOTE.

DISPOSE OF AT THE ROBIN HOOD BAY REGIONAL
WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY. SEE SPECIFICATION

SECTION 02 41 16 FOR SAMPLING REQUIREMENTS.
CRIB SEAT ELEVATIONS ARE UNKNOWN BUT ARE NOT
EXPECTED TO BE GREATER THAN 2m BELOW L.N.T.

SUBMIT UNDERWATER DIVING VIDEO CONFIRMING

THAT ALL WHARF AND SLIPWAY INFRASTRUCTURE HAS

BEEN REMOVED TO THE APPROVAL OF THE
DEPARTMENTAL REPRESENTATIVE.

/++++++
EXISTING ROCK AND GRAVEL + + + + 4+

FILL (WITH SPARSE CLASS °A’
AT THE SURFACE)

VARIES

+ 3282

EXISTING 200 X 200mm WHEELGUARD

EXISTING 75 X 200 X 600mmLg.
WHEELGUARD BLOCKING

EXISTING TOP BLOCKING

ELEV. £+2.10m

I~ —EXISTING LONGITUDINAL BLOCKING
EXISTING LONGITUDINAL

\EXISTING CROSS-TIE

| ———EXISTING VERTICAL

L.N.T.

SECTION — WHARF TO BE REMOVED m

SCALE: N.T.S.

P

~ EXISTING WHARF ~

I*EXISTING DECKING

’*EXISTING BEAMS

REMOVE EXISTING VERTICAL FENDERS FROM WHARF AND REPLACE NEW (NEW
FENDERS TO EXTEND DOWN TO 300mm BELOW L.N.T.)

M X X
[ <~ EXISTING
CRIBWORK

| —— —— |

I I L.N.T.
| |

XXX XXXKRRRRRXNRKX RRRXXRXX XXX X

\—CRIBS ARE SCRIBED TO BOTTOM

(TIMBERS ARE CREOSOTE — SEE
SPECIFICATION SECTION 02 41 16
FOR SAMPLING REQUIREMENTS)

'Hg1j
21.52.02.11.31.3

1.12.22.62.42.0

ECTION — SLIPWAY TO BE REMOV Dm

SCALE: N.T.S.

Plot Scale: PLOT_SCALE

247

2-49

2:42 240
GRAVEL BACK FILLED AREA

2-40

2-37

' 002 023 38 026 0-98
2_-619 0-871 240264 550 41 (1)_-82 1-64

0-500-380" 36

0 464629 0-23 |
SPam 20025

2-05
GRAVEL ROAD 2:33 5.46
2-09 '
30 .
2
2-45 %#/ZL\TAFO 25
228 2-29 15
%'830.790.710-80
240
2\45
A 2.34 44 0-94
2 0-82
084 111109079061 067 0763

0-970-8

2-40

2-48

2-58

2-54

GRAVEL BACK FILLED AREA

10884 1.09 54

114 0-98
980, . 01 113 0934 47 % 86
0-88 1.6511&3?-5%_0 805792917535 101 .47 ‘
781 2+— 68 %
‘T e

247

2-30

REMOVE WHEELGUARD AND WHEELGUARD
BLOCKING ON OUTSIDE FACE

N REMOVE COPING ON OUTSIDE FACE (CUT ANCHOR
' /BOLT FLUSH WITH OUTSIDE FACE OF DECK)

¥

>

\d

SRR
ot .._ f'._i:

v,
N

N

SCALE : 1:20

Omm 500mm 1000mm 1500mm

EMOLITION SECTION

(3

2

2000mm 2500mm

2

D
@)

'] 4 2.0 1 8

46 241

1° 161.
1.81818201.916161.41.41.31.31.21.31. 512t (43 .80.11.91.91.816 12 \
041.52.292.52.29.12.12.092.02.32.32.12.02.19.32.2912.12.29.29.22.49.22.31.91.91.91.91.82.22.2212.12.12.02.11.41.61.8 739.12.22.12.19.32.49.02.0
21921212.09.22392.5210229.2 2.30.40.725
06260.50626060260.40.32.29.20221212.42.79.72.50.32.42.40.52.72.69.7
041.11.802.52.50.50.52.40.40.302.30.32.30.30.30.40.40.42.40.10.30.40.5060.40.40.79.80.7062.50.42.30.30.20.10.402.42.79.72.40.19.22.62.62.82.80.8

1.91.91.92.12.12.32.32.302.20.40.4
091.52.52.41.81.72.21.802.12.42.402.30.30.3

2.3212.12.49.525262.52.592.30.40.42.2 .1
2.40.30.30.40.30.40.4

SURVEY PARTY CHIEF

DATA TAPE/DISC(S) USED
CAD DRAWING FILE(S):

TIDAL REDUCTION SCHEME

POSITIONING SYSTEM USED
LAND SURVEY POSITION BY

SURVEY NOTES

RICHARD HEALEY

DGPS SWITH OTFg

DGPS

WITH OTF

SURVEY VESSEL ALUMINUM BOAT

SURVEY DATE(S) BETWEEN JUNE 01,2010 & SEPTEMBER 22,2015
SOUNDER TYPE: SINGLE TRANSDUCER

SOUNDER SETTING  MIN/INST VEL. OF SOUND 1520 m/s

DEPTH GATE USED N/A FRE. OF TRANS. 210 kHZ

REAL TIME DGPS (WITH OTF)

CONTROL POINTS:

Pt. NAME EASTING

026580 372572.766
026599 570810.165
PWC A 371510.063

PWC 1-1989 371522.277
PWC 2-1989 371446.795
PWC 5—-1989 371195.825
PWC 8-1989 571293.818
MON. 3 371384.283
BM 91F9150 371517.343

36 SOUNDINGS TAKEN USING NAVISOUND 210 ECHO SOUNDER AND POSITIONED BY TIMBLE
5. Z0 9. DIFFERENTIAL GPS POSITIONING SYSTEM BETWEEN APRIL 20,2005 & SEPT. 22,2015 BY PWGSC SURVEY CREW.
_ .30
44 0 1.8 B ~38 COORDINATES FOR HORIZONTAL CONTROL ARE GIVEN ON THE U.T.M. MAPPING
1.8 PLANE, ZONE 22, USING THE NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1983(NAD83).

$a 2124 20']

X

2.49.4059250252403222102.102204032302402.4020.4060.702.82.80.72.72.72.72.792.72.52.402.52.495262.70.802.82.8 2.202.4062.82.92.8

0-5061-21.92.32.52.22.12.02.12.01.9 2.0

1.21.21.21.41.515161.71.71.8161.31.21.10.91.0 1.1
17 1516 1.82.01.7161.31.11.11.01.0040404060-80-206
1.008141.7161.51.92.12.1 16 :
1.31.10-81-40-9060-41-30-70-4

2.292.22.01.91.92.002.12.4062.702.50.50.4

0-91.01.0 06 0:6 06 0-50-4 Q.0 70-80-8081-21.3

0-740-170-42
' .37 0-10

: : 1-471-5/71-27

1.55 159 /438

2.20.40.40.402.42.41.992.302.302.592.70.7
0-8162.02.5

1.20-40-30-2
10-69 0-33

1.01.4262.302.12.10.27"

1-151-42
1-8

TJ

104
243

2-46 5. 41

1.0 02767 6116
133 1-2‘1_04 -

L BACK FILLED AREA
GRAVE s

1311161726 932323

1117 2:3

110 1.351.091:23

26 1.68

110
1-09 0_30-50.4 :

SAWCUT EXISTING CRIBWORK AT THIS

LOCATION, FULL HEIGHT (ACTUAL LOCATION
MAY VARY AS INTENT IS TO REMOVE
SECTION OF EXISTING CRIBWORK AT A
CROSS—TIE LOCATION)

1-5 1.416 21 24 EXISTING SLIPWAY TO ~ 2.32:42* 23

1_61.31-31'61'8 2' 2Aé}32J3 .

EXISTING SECTION OF
MARGINAL WHARF TO BE

7

I
OUTLINE OF NEW CRIB
2-18

(MINIMIZE DISTURBANCE TO
SURROUNDING UPLANDS AREA)

e e S —

2.70602.62.52.40.52.4026262.70.82.80262.52.402.5260.70.12.8
070.70-81.01.21.71.91.91.71.71.7161.71.7161.51.51.51.21.516 1.71.902.12.22.292.32.30.40.40.30.32.40.40.30.502.52.72.9260.72.6 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.8
1.21.01.00.9 1.1

1.41.92.22.02.00.22.32.202.20.49.40.322210.4 24 220293902
0-82.02.11.91.92.12.22.22.22.32.32.402.12.12.32.40.502.302.22102.40.50.29.20.40.49.40402524030220.30252.292.102.302.20.32.40.79.7
716212221212102.22202.32292.2022212.302.32.22.32.302.20.32.302.292.292.302.402.102.202.32.22.22.12.02.12.12.12.12.202.32.40.2 9.1
61.42102.40.202.222923921212.12.302.22.22.12.02.12.32.22.22.12.12.292.292.492.22.12.02.12.22.12.02.02.02.02.12.12.12.202.30.40.4
51.11.82.32.42.32.22.29.22.02.002.32.32.42.32.12.12.22.12.12.00.202.42.32.42.12.02.02.02.12.22.22.22.12.12.12.12.12.32.3
71.11.92.32.32.22.121212.12.12.40232.22.2212.12.22.1212.12.22.32.32.42.22.02.02.02.02.12.1
81.21.92.12.52.32.31.91.92.02.40.42.40.30.20.20.20.20.20.20.29.2
L, 1-11-82.12.52.42.32.01.91.92.20.42.42.32.22.20.22.3212.12:22.20.20:42:42.22.12.12.22.20.20.22.22.2

2.12.02.52.52.426 1.92.02.2 24040202922 022 02292292302.32302.20212102.32221222102.2222.3222.39.2
01.11.72.22.52.402.492.21.91.92.02.22.32.4 23 232.32.12121222.32.42.302.20.19.1

05242421201° 5.092039.2030.4040.322 512121222 5.
’ 101222322

- 202_0 2.01'9 . . 23232

532326282

BE REMOVED 0.32:42°

CONCRETE DECK

SLIPWAY HAS BEEN
DEMOLISHED)

REMOVE WHEELGUARD, WHEELGUARD
BLOCKING AND COPING FROM WEST
END OF EXISTING WHARF

LEGEND:

AREA OF DEMOLITION

OFFICE PROCESSOR EDDIE BEARNS
DATE OF PROCESSING  SEPTEMBER 2015

MODE OF PLOTTING LEAST OF MINIMUM DEPTHS
MATRIX CELL WIDTH X LENGTH
REDUCTION OF MATRIX CELLS

NORTHING
5259520.675
5258579.702
5258141.342
5258188.074
5258198.959
5258174.240
5258108.619
5258139.181
5258211.659

ALL SOUNDINGS & ELEVATIONS IN METRES.

26 2.5

3
7.

1.0 x 1.0

CD ELEV

+2.423
+2.592
+2.720
+2.462
+2.546
+4.575
+4.857

2626

2.42.30.4

12.021211.91.92192.192.32.292.19.1
021 21 21

3333333

DESCRIPTION

PROVINCAL BRASS PLAQUE IN BEDROCK
PROVINCAL BRASS PLAQUE IN BEDROCK

SPIKE IN DECK
SPIKE IN DECK

X—CUT IN BOLT OF MOORING CLEAT
BOLT IN CONC. DECK

BOLT IN CONC. DECK

BOLT CEMENTED IN BEDROCK

CHS PLAQUE SET IN BEDROCK

ALL SOUNDINGS & ELEVATIONS REFERRED TO CHS BM 91F9150 ELEV. +4.857 m
(BRASS PLAQUE SET IN BEDROCK NEAR THE NORTHERN END OF THE NORTH BREAKWATER.)

SOUNDINGS WERE REDUCED BY DIGITRACE & RE—CHECKED FROM SOUNDING
CHARTS BEFORE BEING CORRECTED FOR TIDE & BAR CHECK CORRECTION.

SOUNDINGS WERE REDUCED USING HYPACK MAX VER. 2013"A".

ALL FIELD NOTES ARE PETTY HARBOUR BOOKS 93A & 93B.
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Plot Scale: PLOT_SCALE

EXISTING COPING TO BE REMOVED— EXTEND NEW DECK

SURVEY NOTES

SURVEY PARTY CHIEF RICHARD HEALEY
AND MACHINE BOLTS CUT FLUSH ?lliA%VEER EXISTING CRIB SURVEY VESSEL ALUMINUM BOAT
20M BARS DRILLED/EPOXY (USE SURVEY DATE(S) BETWEEN JUNE 01,2010 & SEPTEMBER 22,2015
FAST SETTING EPOXY RESIN ROUGHEN CONCRETE SURFACE SOUNDER TYPE: SINGLE TRANSDUCER
COMPARABLE TO SIKA ANCHORFIX) SOUNDER SETTING  MIN/INST VEL. OF SOUND 1520 m/s
INTO EXISTING DECK @ 400mm C.C. DEPTH GATE USED N/A FRE. OF TRANS. 210 kHZ
POSITIONING SYSTEM USED DGPS SWITH OTFB
LAND SURVEY POSITION BY DGPS (WITH OTF
354 DATA TAPE/DISC(S) USED
CAD DRAWING FILE(S): 3
o400 | /N 550 _| 330 TIDAL REDUCTION SCHEME  REAL TIME DGPS (WITH OTF) ¢3
3 ') 29
) 24 g2 Sy
NEW CONCRETE — =~ £ < OFFICE PROCESSOR EDDIE BEARNS 5R
33114 2 DATE OF PROCESSING SEPTEMBER 2015
EXISTING o
CRIBWORK + = RS MODE OF PLOTTING LEAST OF MINIMUM DEPTHS
89 MATRIX CELL WIDTH X LENGTH 1.0 x 1.0
REDUCTION OF MATRIX CELLS
2:93
Y Y CONTROL POINTS:
/4 /4 Pt. NAME EASTING NORTHING CD ELEV DESCRIPTION
026580 372572.766 5259520.675 PROVINCAL BRASS PLAQUE IN BEDROCK
SECTION 5.74 2 68 026599 370810.165 5258579.702 PROVINCAL BRASS PLAQUE IN BEDROCK
== U PWC A’ 371510.063 5258141.342 +2.423 m  SPIKE IN DECK
PWC 1-1989 371522.277 5258188.074 +2.592 m  SPIKE IN DECK
PWC 2—1989 371446.795 5258198.959 +2.720 m  X—CUT IN BOLT OF MOORING CLEAT
CONNECT TO EXISTING D CK m 2.75 2.68 PWC 5—1989 371195.825 5258174.240 +2.462 m  BOLT IN CONC. DECK
s\ C\ J LAl g UL\ v PWC 8-1989 371293.818 5258108.619 +2.546 m  BOLT IN CONC. DECK
SCALE : 1:15 33 2:53 2-38 MON. 3 371384.283 5258139.181 +4.575 m  BOLT CEMENTED IN BEDROCK
M BM 91F9150 371517.343 5258211.659 +4.857 m  CHS PLAQUE SET IN BEDROCK
Omm 500mm 1000mm 1500mm “

ALL SOUNDINGS & ELEVATIONS IN METRES.

ALL SOUNDINGS & ELEVATIONS REFERRED TO CHS BM 91F9150 ELEV. +4.857 m
(BRASS PLAQUE SET IN BEDROCK NEAR THE NORTHERN END OF THE NORTH BREAKWATER.)

SOUNDINGS TAKEN USING NAVISOUND 210 ECHO SOUNDER AND POSITIONED BY TIMBLE

P4 46 2.41 | i

356 =jr——d. _ 4240 Con o 5.  DIFFERENTIAL GPS POSITIONING SYSTEM BETWEEN APRIL 20,2005 & SEPT. 22,2015 BY PWGSC SURVEY CREW.
' 29 0 ] - CR : 2:50
2-412)13+01 19171420 18T +54F84-5q5427.2. . , 18 156 1.5754235% ¢ Dec 44 0 18 5 ~38 COORDINATES FOR HORIZONTAL CONTROL ARE GIVEN ON THE U.T.M. MAPPING
21 2:13/1-26 ST 2 .35 35 185 PLANE, ZONE 22, USING THE NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1983(NAD83).
g8 *OH 21520211313 11.81.8201.916161.41.41.31.31.21.31.51:6 T6 101512+ 4.8 2.11.91.91.81.6 1.3 1548 b4 2.12.1 5015 -y COUNDINGS WERE REDUGED BY DIGITRAGE & RE_CHECKED FROM SOUNDING
. _ = 0 N
ot 870 NQ@e0:41-5222.52.22.12.12.02.02.32.32.12.02.12.32.22.12.12.22.22.29.42.22.31.91.91.91.91.82:22.22.12.12.12.02.11.4 1.6 1.8 T82.12.22.12.12.32.42.02:0 CHARTS BEFORE BEING CORRECTED FOR TIDE & BAR CHECK CORRECTION.
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SOUNDINGS WERE REDUCED USING HYPACK MAX VER. 2013"A".
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UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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1. ALL ELEVATIONS ARE IN METRES

2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES
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